

CNR No.:DLNT01-016873-2025

CA No.302/2025

M/s. A. K. Chemicals Pvt Ltd Vs M/s. Satyam Worldwide
Express India Ltd & Ors.

16.05.2026

(This is an application filed on behalf of applicant Ms. Shilpa Sharma seeking necessary directions to sent back the Trial Court Record to the concerned Ld. Trial Court only for replacement of surety documents furnished under section 437-A Cr. PC)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for applicant Ms. Shilpa Sharma.

At request, be put up the afore-mentioned application for consideration on 01.06.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

16.05.2026 ^(R)